
 

PROCEEDINGS OF THE SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER,
TRANSPORT COMMISSIONERATE, THIRUVANANATHAPURAM

(Present: SASIDHARAN M)
Sub:- Motor  Vehicles  Department  -  Estt.  Provisional  Seniority  List  of  Selection

Grade Typists as on 01.11.2021 published – Orders Issued -

Ref:- 1. Order No A6/e-21615/2017/Tc dated 30/05/2017

  2. Order No A5/6302/2010-TC dated 07.02.2019

Order No. A5/178/2021-TC(i)      Dated: 30/11/2021  

            As  per  the  order  read  as  1st  paper  above,  the  final  seniority  list  of
Selection  Grade  Typists  in  Motor  Vehicles  Department  as  on  01.01.2017  was
published. The restructuring of the various  cadres of Typist in the department were
done as per the order read as 2nd paper above. Now a provisional seniority list of
Selection Grade Typists in Motor vehicles Department as on 01.11.2021 is prepared
in accordance with general principles, norms  and provisions in Kerala State and
Subordinate Service Rules 1958 and is appended herewith.
               Any person who is aggrieved with the provisional Seniority  list    may
submit his/her appeal in the prescribed proforma (Annexure I) before the under
signed  through  their  head  of  office  on  or  before  15.12.2021.  The  controlling
officers shall verify and certify the claims before forwarding the same to this office.      
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Sasidharan M 
Senior Administrative Officer

To:-

1. All DTCs, All RTOs, All JRTOs

2. All Controlling officers

3. Senior Superintendent SSG Cell( For publishing in Department Website)
 

File No.A5/178/2021-TC



 
    

PROVISIONAL  SENIORITY LIST OF SELECTION GRADE TYPISTS AS ON 01.11.2021 
 

 
Sl.
No 

 
Name 

Permanent 
Employee 

Number (PEN) 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Date of 

Commenceme
nt of Service 

 

 
Date of effect 
of Promotion 

Order No. and Date of promotion  
Remarks 

 
1 

 
Chandrika Karimani 

135853 
 
01.03.1968 

 
24.08.1994 

 
01.07.2007 

 
A4/1930/TC/2004 dated 27/12/2007 

 

 
2 

 
Jnanaselvam R 

134888 
 

 
25.05.1968 

 
26.10.1994 

 
01.08.2007 

 
A4/1930/TC/2004 dated 27/12/2007 

 

 
3 

 
A K Syamala 
 

135918 
 

 
04.04.1967 

 
13.10.1995 

 
01.03.2005 

 
A5/6302/2010/TC dated 15/11/2011 

 

 
4 

 
P K Mohanan 

135310 
 

 
25.05.1966 

 
18.03.1996 

 
21.05.2007 

 
A5/6302/2010/TC dated 15/11/2011 

 

 
5 

 
Shobhana R 

135129 
 
01.05.1966 

 
24.07.1996 

 
21.05.2007 

 
A5/6302/2010/TC dated 15/11/2011 

 

 
6 

 
E Syamala 135852 

 
19.02.1967 

 
15.01.1997 

 
21.05.2007 

 
A4/1930/TC/2004 dated 21/05/2007 
 

 

 
7 

 
N Jayasree 

135355 
 

 
11.03.1967 

 
01.11.1997 

 
 
01.11.2007 

 
A4/1930/TC/2004 dated 27/12/2007 

 

 
8 

 
R Manoharan 135153 

 

 
14.05.1967 

 
07.02.1998 

 
01.10.2007 

 
A5/6302/2010/TC dated 15/11/2011 

 

 
9 

 
K J Sinimol 135221 

 

 
21.04.1975 

 
01.03.2001 

 
20.01.2009 

 
A5/6302/2010/TC dated 15/11/2011 

 

 
10 

 
C Valsala 
 

135646 
 

 
30.05.1968 

 
05.11.2001 

 
12.03.2012 

 
A5/6302/2010/TC dated 19/12/2012 

 

 
11 

 
T V Velayudhan 135519 

 

 
20.01.1967 

 
07.12.2001 

 
03.12.2012 

 
A5/6302/2010/TC dated 19/12/2012 

 



 
12 

 
Rosamma Issac 

135440 
 

 
30.05.1970 

 
21.02.2002 

 
03.12.2012 

 
A5/6302/2010/TC dated 19/12/2012 

 

 
13 

 
Hajira O M 

135485 
 

 
02.03.1966 

 
10.06.2002 

 
03.12.2012 

 
A5/6302/2010/TC dated 19/12/2012 

 

 
14 

 
S. Rajeena 

134761 
 

 
20.05.1971 

 
31.10.2002 

 
04.05.2015 

 
A5/6302/2010/TC dated 04.05.2016 

 

 
15 

 
E. Manju 

281961 
 

 
19.05.1968 

 
30.12.2002 

 
04.05.2015 

 
A5/6302/2010/TC dated 04.05.2016 

 

 
16 

 
A K Shaneetha 

134963 
 

 
28.05.1975 

 
23.09.2003 

 
22.06.2015 

 
A5/6302/2010/TC dated 04.05.2016 

 

 
17 

 
T. Rajeev 135645 

 

 
20.04.1972 

17.05.2004 01.08.2020 A5/149/2020-TC dated  08.11.2021  

 
18 

 
Shijy K George 
 

135622 
 

 
04.02.1977 

17.05.2004 01.06.2021 A5/149/2020-TC dated  08.11.2021  

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

ANNEXURE – I 
 

APPEAL ON THE PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF  
…………………………AS ON 01.11.2021 

 
 

1. Name  (in Block Letters) &  PEN  :  

 

2. Designation :  

 

3. Serial Number in the Seniority List :  

 

4. Qualifications 

a) General 

b) Technical 

:  

5. Number and Date of Advice by the 

KPSC 

:  

 

6 In case of candidate appointed other 

than through PSC:- 

a) Nature of Appointment 

b) Number and Date of 

Appointment order 

 

: 

 

 

7. Date of commencement of continuous 

service 

:  

 

8. Ground of appeal :  

 

 

 
 
 
 Place:                                                                                             Name of Employee 

   Date: 
 
 
 
                                                                                                    
 
 



CERTIFICATE 
 

Certified that, the above particulars have been verified by me with reference to his/her 
service register and other relevant records available in this office and found them as 
correct.  
 
                          
 
     Place:                                                                                                   Head of Office 


